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Cross Hands Community Hub

WILLMOTTDIXON Pre-Construction & Construction Programme

9 A0 | M m 0 TR
o oo oaton] st o IS MSAMS D May | Jme | Juy | August | September| October | November | December\ January | Febroary | March | Apil | May | Jwe | My | August | September; October | DM 1S, DM S,
» B NSNS 0 A - N 0 s v S 0 1 B . Qe
b 25624192 -160 128, 88 86 -84 -8 80 -78 76 74 -T2 -70 68 66 64 6260 5B 6 54 -0 0 48 46 -4 -4 40 3B 36 343308 H MRN8 6 42008 6 4 2 1 357 1173349 658,970
1 |PRE-CONSTRUCTION PHASE 61w 3d | Mon 05/11/18 [ Mon 10/02/20| [——1 8/
Z 1st stage Tender Process 5w |Mon 12/11118| Fri 14112118 |2l 7/
| 3 | |2nd Stage Tender Process 61w 3d | Mon 05/11/48 | Mon 10/02/20 |3}-——5- '/‘/‘
4 | Developed Design (RIBA Stage 3) 16w 2d | Thu 24110119 | Fri 28/02120 | VA
s |oBC Contract Dates 183w | Mon 0312/18| Tue 23/08122 | sSf———"—"———"—5— .
L Re-mobilise Design 14w 4d | Mon 21/06/21| Fri 01/10/21 A
L Briefing & Sketch proposals 8w 3d |Mon 04/10/21 |Wed 01/12/21 '/A/A
8 |RIBA Stage 3 update 16w 4d | Tue 23/11/21 | Mon 04/04/22 / ,/
| 9 | |Update Developed Design (RIBA Stage 3) 8w | Tue 23/11121 | Mon 31101122 R Y
E Health Board /| NWSSP-SES Workshops 1w 1d | Tue 18/01/22 | Wed 26/01/22| 4 '/
| 11 'stage  Cost pian"2" & Programme 6w 4d | Tue 18101122 | Fri 0403122 1 i //4
12 Develope stage 3 cost Plan 2 5w3d | Tue18/01/22 | Thu 24/02/22 v /
F M&E Cost Plan Swid | Tue 18/01/22 | Tue 22/02/22 VA,
E Programme Update 1w Tue 18/01/22 | Mon 24/01/22 '/
i Value management & Risk workshops Tue 25/01/22 | Tue 25/01/22 £/
1 Risk workshop & update Register 3d Tue 25/01/22 | Thu 27/01/22 '//‘
17 Gleeds review Agree Cost Plan 3w Mon 14/02/22 | Fri 04/03/22 | 17] VA
|1 | Compile & Issue Stage 3 Design Report Awdd | Tue 1800122 | Fri28i01/22 |I
. 19‘ A/
1 '0BC Cost forms Preperation (PQS) Mon 14/03/22 | Fri 25/03/22 D- '/l/l
2_1 (0BC Life Cycle costing forms (PQS) 1w Mon 21/03/22 | Fri 25/03/22 | 11‘1_‘" / '/
22 | |WDCL to update OBC estates Annex 10wdd | Tue 18/01/22 | Fri01/04/22 Vi
; Key Date all Willmott Dixon OBC information to LHB Mon 04/04/22 | Mon 04/04/22 3“ '/
. » £/
2_5 (0BC Final Process Wed 16/02/22( Tue 23/08/22 ‘y TT '/'/
26 | |Hywel Dda Revenue Modelleing (area based) Main & Running 3w3d | Wed 16/02/22 | Fri11/03/22 * 2% \ VA
z IT Revenue Costs ™ Mon 28/02/22 | Fri 11/03/22 17“ /
1 Equipment Revenue Costs. o Mon 28/02/22 | Fri 11/03/22 ZB“ A/
| 20 | |Tenancy AgrementAssumptons (Lbray,Pole, GMS, Famiy Cente) | 3w | Mon 140322 | Fr 0104122 g- \ 2/4
30 | |Agree Captital Contribution from Dyfed Powys police Fri01/04/22 | Fri01/04/22 ‘ v, ?
? Revenue Assuptions presented to Exec Team 1w Mon 04/04/22 | Fri 08/04/22 31! / Y
E Hywel Dda Financial Modelling 1w 1d | Tue 19/04/22 | Tue 26/04/22 | | % A/
33 | |Hywel Dda Main OBC document 8w Mon 07/03/22 | Wed 04/05/22 33 /l /
? Hywel Dda Board Papers production 1w | Wed 27/04/22 | Wed 04/05/22 y ﬁ 7 ’/
; Paper to Exec Team Mon 09/05/22 *| Mon 09/05/22 F> Vi
E Exec Team Mesting Wed 11/05/22 *| Wed 11/05/22 : Y /
3_7 Papers Dealine (issued to Board Exec's for approval) Thu 05/05/22 | Thu 05/05/22 Km 7/
ﬁ Board Exec Review & Approval & Upload ™ Thu 05/06/22 | Wed 18/05/22 2/‘
39 | |Papers Issued (Issued as Agenda on Website) Thu 19/06/22 | Thu 19/05/22 34‘ VA,
; Papers In Public 1w Thu 19/05/22 ‘:10
- 1
i Health Board Meeting Dates w Fri 06/05/22 1] A
|42 | |Fance meeings Fri 06105/22* 2@ 2/4
43 Project Team Wed 11/05/22 *| Wed 11/05/22 43 _ / ,/
7 Project Group Tue 17/05/22 | Tue 17/05/22 44 Y
E Capital Est & IM&T Sub Committee (CEIM&T SC) Tue 24/0522 * | Tue 24/05/22 45 A
o ) P R Mon 27106122 | Mon 27106722 & ¢ %7
47 Main Board Meeting Thu 26/05/22 * | Thu 26/05/22 4 v /
. w% V7,
49 | |0BC Welsh Government Period Tue 31/05/22 m /A
[~ T
| 50 | |Scruiny & Prep o nextstege 6w | Toe 1207122 <o I 7
51 | |Eariest date for payment of depositfor and Purchase Tue 23108122 | Tue 23/08/22 149 '//‘
. 52y VA
53 [Planning Wed 08/12/21 a
E |Plannll|g update 21w 3d | Wed 08112121 ot Requred] 77
g1[] 99
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Cross Hands Community Hub
Pre-Construction & Construction Programme

Earthworks (Cut/Fill) & Specification Wed 19/110/22 | Tue 13112122

Sub-structures & Retaining Walls Wed 19110122 | Tue 13112122

Below Ground drainage Wed 19/110/22 | Tue 13112122

Superstructure Frame. Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 20/12/22

VANANAMANARNN

Secondary Steetwork (inc. cold olled, SFS)

Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 20/12/22

Upper Floors, Lift shafts & concrete staircases Wed 19110122 | Tue 20112122

WILLMOTT DIXON
THS A, W m 13 T, 1B
o oo oaton] st o IS MSAMS D May | Jme | Juy | August | September| October | November | December | January | February | March | Apil | May | Jwne | July | August |September; October | D M. S0 M S,
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256,204 -192 -160 128, -8 86 -B4 B2 B0 78 76 74 -2 -70 68 66 64 62 60 586 D4 %0 0 48 46 -4 4 40 -3 36 34,330,806 M R 086 M4 2008 6 4 2 1 357 1173349 658,970
55 | |Planning Application Discharge: Reserved Matters 18w | Wed 30/11/22 = 77 A,
iFlnal Business Case (FBC) 58w 3d | Tue 23/08/22 | Mon 30/10/23| ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ;2: T T T 11T
57 | | Technical Design (RIBA Stage 4A) - TENDER 18w | Tue 23/08/22 |/ |R1BA STAGE
58 Agreement to Commence Stage 4A (Conf. Notice no 1 FBC) Tue 23/08/22 77
E Agree Brief & confirmation notice. 1w Tue 23/08/22 '/
2 Incorporate User Group feedback from Stage 3 Wed 31/08/22 | Tue 06/09/22 /s
] 79
62 Architectural Modelling (including C sheets) Wed 07/09/22 | Tue 04/10/22 VA,
g BIM Data Drops Wed 21/09/22 | Wed 05/10/22
E Civil/Structural Modelling 4w Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 18/10/22 /A
E MEP Modelling 4w | Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 18/10/22 /l/l
66 Landscape/External Works Modelling 4w Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 18/10/22 / ,/
? Coordination & clash detection meetings Wed 07/09/22 | Wed 02/11/22 77
o A
#| 77
70 External Facade (Cladding, louvres Bris soleil etc) Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 15/11/22 ’//
7 Roofing Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 15/11/22 VA,
? Curtain walling, Windows & Doors Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 15/11/22
E Miscellanious Steelwork (Cat ladders etc) Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 15/11/22 4/
l Finalise Fire Strategy Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 04/10/22 '//‘
75 Finalise Acoustic strategy & measures Wed 21/09/22 | Tue 04/10/22 VA
; Internal Wall, Ceilings & Bulkheads Wed 05/10/22 | Tue 22/11/22
E Internal Finishes inc. Wed 05/10/22 | Tue 22/11/22 A
|78 | | | carenty & donery (n oors,sreen desks ) Wed 05110122 | Tue 2211122 '///1
79 Metal Staircases & Balustrading Wed 0510122 | Tue 22/11/22 v/ ’/
E Sanitaryware Wed 0510/22 | Tue 22/11/22 Vi
E FF&E - Fixed fumiture & Equipment Wed 12110122 | Tue 29/11/22 '/
3 kitchen catering Wed 1210122 | Tue 29/11/22 7/
s %%
[ | Landscape Design Wed 191022 VA
E Highways Design inc. temppermanent modifcations. Wed 02111122 Z
E External & Incoming Services, inc. diversions Wed 02/11/22 A
“ %
E Demolitions & Alternations (exc. asbestos) Wed 0510122 | Tue 22/11/22 /
ol 7
Z
v
V,
Y
4
g

SN
=
]

| % | Mechanical Design Wed 19110122 | Tue 10/01/23 m

o7 Public Health Above ground drainage Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 1010123 W

3 Sprinkler Design (Requiremen TBD) Wed 1910122 | Tue 10/01/23

oo | Electrcal design Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 1010123 /YA ]

[100] Lt Specification Wed 191022 | Tue 10/01/23 1 w// 1]

|101{ |stage 4a Sign off Process Wed 11/01/23| Wed 08/02/23 ','. T T
J102] Compile & Issue Stage 4A Reports 20| Wed 11/01/23 | Tue 24101123 V0 | |
J103] Stage 4A User Group Meeting Presentations 20| Wed 25/01/23 | Tue 07102123 A I ‘
[ 104] Stage 4A Sign off Wed 08102123 | Wed 08/02/23 /14 04 ‘
[105| |mid Design cost Plan 3w | Wed 19/10122| Wed 09111122 1 | ’//

L106| | [wio design Change Control review 20| Wed 19/10/22 | Tue 0111122 jt 2/

[107] | [wocL pre Tende Esimate (Mid Stage 4A) 2w | Wed 26/10/22 | Tue 0811122 1

E Agreement to proceed with Market Testing Wed 00/11/22 | Wed 0911122 :105“ /)
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WILLMOTT DIXON

Cross Hands Community Hub

Pre-Construction & Construction Programme

Line Name Duration| ~ Start Finish
109| | WDCL Procurement Process 13w | Wed 23111722 Tue 07/03/23
|110|

[111] | | Miscetaioussteehor (cat adters ey 4w | Wed 23711122

[112] | | et sarcases & Bautaing 5w | Wed 30111122

[13] | [ santarrare 5w | Wed 301122

[114] | | #rse -Fued umitre & Equpment 6w | Wed 07/12122

[115] | | tchen catrng S | Wedo7222

[116] | | oemolton & Ateraions Pacage 4w | Wed 3011122

|117] y S0 | Wed1101/23

(18] | | Mectaniat Package,Pubicheat & prnkers 5w | Wed 1801123

[119] | | EoticaPackage 5w | Wed 1801123

[120] | [ us 5w | Wed 1801123

121

[122], | Wextemai Facae (cating touwres B s et 3w | weazaniizz

[123] | Brootig 3w | weazaniizz

[124] | P curtain waing windows & poors 3u | Wed 2311122

[125] | Wirtemal wat, Cengs & Bukneads 3w | weasoniizz

(126 | WitermalFrishes nc. 3w | Wed3on122

[127] | Wcapenty & sonery (ot Door,sreen desks et 3w | weasoniizz

[128] | B Landscape Design 3u | Wed211222

[125] | Wrignweys Desin 3w | wea2inzn2

[130] | W rouovors Package: Eatwarks, subs & Dranage 3w | wea2inzn2

[131] | B upperFors, Lithats & conrtesacases 3w | Wed10123

|122|

[133] | P extemal Facade (Ctating ouwres 81 s et ow | Wed 2111222 | Tue 14102123
[134] | Wroating 4w | Wed 2112022 | Tue 3110123
[135] | B curtain waing windows & poors 4w | Wed21/12i22 | Tue 3101123
[136] | Wirtemal wat, Ceings & Bukneads 5w | Wed 11101123 | Tue 14102123
[137| | Wintemal Frisnes nc 4w | Wed 11101123 | Tue 07102123
(138 | W carpenty & doinery (int Doors,sreen, cesks et 4w | Wed 11101123 | Tue 07/02123
[135] | W cantscape Design 5w | Wed 01102123 | Tue 07103123
[140] | Wrignways Design 5w | Wed 0110223 | Tue 07103123
[141] | Worouovorss Packge: Eatwarks subs & ranage 5w | Wed 01102123 | Tue 07103123
(142 | [ upperFors, Lit hats & conrtesaicases 4w | Wed 08102123 | Tue 07/03123
143 | ain Works: Tender Reporting & Sign off 8w |Wed 01/02123| Tue 2810323
[1ad] |Pupu|au Procurement Plan & Final Tender Report 2w | Wed 0110223 | Tue 28103123
|1as |WDCL Internal Adjudication Wed 22103123 | Wed 220323
(146 [ssve Fra Tender Report-Targetost Wed 29103123 | Wed 29103123
(47| |Finl Review Targe Cost (Pas Gieeds) 3w | Wed 20103128 | Th 20104123
|48 |Fac Estates Annex 8w |Wed 29/03/23| Tue 30/05/23
[ 145 | Heats Board Review Target ost 2w | Fri2noa23 | Friosioss
(160 | Heattn Bora sign o TargetCost Mon 08105123 | Mon 08105723
[161| | FBc costloms reperaon (Pas) 2w | Frizsioa3 | Fit20823
[152| | |Fac Lyl costing o (Pas) tw | Mon 080823 | Fri 120123
(163 | [Woc 0BG esttes Amex 8w | Wed 2003123 | Fri 2610523
[ 154 | ey Dat al Wimot Don FBC ot Heatth Boara Tue 30/05/23 | Tue 30/05/23
165 |Health Board FBC Process 12w 3d | Fri28/04/23 | Fri 28107723
[ 156 | [Revenue Moceteing (aea based) 4w | Mon 1505123 | Mon 12106123
[167| | Fianca Moceling 4w | Mon 22005123 | Mon 19106723
[165] | Fealtn Bora Main B document 8w | Fri2si423 | Mon 2606123
[ 159 | |Heath Board Procuce Papers & Exec summary wad | Tue20/06/23 | Thu 20108123
(160 | [Boera Papers Agproval & Upcas 3w | Friso0s3 | The2o07i23
[161 | |Project Team w | Fri300823 | Thu 0107123
[162] | Project Group tw | Friono7zs | The 1307123
|63 | |captal st e sub Commitee (cEIMaTSC) w | Frit407123 | Thu 20007723
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Cross Hands Community Hub
Pre-Construction & Construction Programme

WILLMOTT DIXON
19, I o m s W | 4B
o oo o IS MSAMS D May | Jme | Juy | August | September| October | November | December | January | February | March | Apil | May | Jwne | July | August |September; October | D M. S0 M S,
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<256, -2041-192 -160 128, -8 86 -B4 B2 B0 78 76 -74 72 -70 68 66 |64 6260 58,56 54 %2 50 48 46 M4 42 A0 3B 36 34 R 0B Wb M R N80 M08 6 42 1 35,7 3 49 65,81,971]
164 Main Board Meeting Fri 21/07/23 7 ? 164] |
. 1654
E FBC Submission & Contract Fri 28/07/23 (Mon 30/10/23| / 5 TT1 I I
ﬂ FBC Welsh Government Period 12w Fri28/07/23 | Fri20/10/23 /l// 67|
| 68| | | Compie Conractdocuments 8w | Fri2sion23 | Fri22i0923 '/’/ m“ | | | l
169 WG/NWSSP-SES Scrutiny & Responses Bw Mon 11/09/23 | Fri 20/10/23 VA 59“
E Scheduled FBC WG approval Mon 23/10/23 | Mon 23/10/23 '/ 1 D‘
E Health Board internal Approvals 1w Mon 23110/23 | Fri 2710123 g4/ 71‘
172| | |Contract signing Mon 30110123 | Mon 30110123 '// Ny
E Construction Early works 9w Fri 28/07/23 | Fri 29/09/23 VA T 1T T T 11
174| |stage 4B Early Design (For early works Construction) ow | Fri28/07/23 | Fri20/09/23 74
— [stage 4B Construction Desig
|75 | |nstuton to commence eary consructiondesign Fri28i07i23 | Fri28i07123 /27 1754
ﬁ Earthwork/Subs GA's 4w Fri 28/07/23 | Thu 24/08/23 '/l/l 76| H | |
ﬂ Rebar detailing 4w Fri11/08/23 | Fri08/09/23 / '/ 77“_3_"_
178 Superstructure (Steel frame) ™ Fri11/08/23 | Fri 29/09/23 , Y 78]
E Cross Hands Community Hub 83w 2d | Mon 30/10/23 Mon 14/07/25| A
E Instruction to proceed Mon 30/10/23 | Mon 30/10/23 /A 1 E|
181| |Supply Chain Procurement (Early orders) 16w 1d | Mon 30110123 | Mon 04103124 ¢ '/ 81T
E WD Lead in 4w Mon 3010/23 | Fri24/11/23 77 82|
E Place Order for Service Diversion (if Required), Private Mains Mon 30/10/23 | Mon 30/10/23 / 1 ¢ " |
ﬁ Service Diversion Lead in 4w Mon 30110/23 | Fri24/11/23 A/ 84]
E Place Order for Groundworks Fri0311/23 | Fri03/11/23 ’/A/l 1 |
186 Groundworks Lead in 4w Fri03111/23 | Thu30/11/23 VA, 186 |
E Place Order for Steelwork Superstructure Tue 0711/23 | Tue 07/11/23 Y 37 |
E Steelwork Lead in 15w | Tue07/11/23 | Mon 04/03/24 A/ 1
189 Construction activities Mon 27/11/23| Mon 14/07/25 7/ 16
& 7 g
191 A/ 191
E 27 19;
194 1
s 7 "
E VA 19¢
& 7 :
i 7/ g
= %9 :
200 7 ? 201
E /, 20]
1/ P
| 97
] 4% Z
vy,
|| A
207 | Customer UV Clinical clean ? Tue 15/07/25 | Mon 28/07/25 7/
%9
vy,
1/
99
v/
V)
/)
97
V.
Milestone Appearances
& Diamond
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